Bevel Gearboxes
KSZ-H model rangethe new
Quality and experience
for over 40 years!
New Bevel Gearboxes
KSZ-H Model Range
All from one source
Now available in 7 sizes in the L and T variants

Technical data
Bevel Gearboxes  KSZ-H 5 to 150kN
Ordering example:
KSZ-H-50-T-1:1
Bevel Gearboxes
Size
L or T shaft configuration
Drive ratio
Size i
Permissible torque (drive shaft)
Nm at various speeds rpm
Moment of inertia
kg cm2 FRadial
Weight
kg
100 500 1000 1500 3000 L T N L T
KSZ-H-5-L/T
1:1 21 19.8 19.8 19.8 17 0.614 0.748 140 3.1 3.7
2:1 14 13.7 13.7 13.5 13.2 0.614 0.748 140 3.1 3.7
3:1 10 10 10.1 10.1 10 0.614 0.748 140 3.1 3.7
KSZ-H-10-L/T
1:1 44.4 41.9 40.2 35.2 28.7 1.855 2.422 200 4.8 6
2:1 27.5 27.2 27 26.7 26 1.855 2.422 200 4.8 6
3:1 20.1 20 20 19.9 19.7 1.855 2.422 200 4.8 6
KSZ-H-25-L/T
1:1 72 71 60 52.5 42 3.38 4.215 300 7.2 9.1
2:1 41 40 40 40 38 3.38 4.215 300 7.2 9.1
3:1 34 34 33.5 33.5 33 3.38 4.215 300 7.2 9.1
KSZ-H-35-L/T
1:1 162 160 155 135 110 11.055 14.055 550 10.6 14.1
2:1 78 77 76 74 70 11.055 14.055 550 10.6 14.1
3:1 51 51 50.5 50 49 11.055 14.055 550 10.6 14.1
KSZ-H-50-L/T
1:1 162 160 158 155 125 11.586 16.269 1100 17 21.4
2:1 145 144 143 141 115 11.586 16.269 1100 17 21.4
3:1 100 100 99 98 93 11.586 16.269 1100 17 21.4
KSZ-H-100-L/T
1:1 507 466 455.5 450.5 370 107.8 126.074 1600 54 70.6
2:1 410 410 400 400 320 107.8 126.074 1600 54 70.6
3:1 315 315 313 311 320 107.8 126.074 1600 54 70.6
KSZ-H-150-L/T
1:1 781 719.4 703.6 680 540 206.407 236.908 2500 82.1 103
2:1 675 670 664 657 555 206.407 236.908 2500 82.1 103
3:1 500 497 494 490 435 206.407 236.908 2500 82.1 103
The newly added bevel gearbox series are allowing supplementary
drive ratios (1:1, 2:1, 3:1) and offering up to 60% more torque
than its predecessor. The new KSZ-H gearbox is highly versatile
and delivers more power from the same size. A total of seven
sizes in types L and T providing you with a wide range of
combination options.
Supplementary drive ratios (1:1, 2:1, 3:1)
KSZ-H provides up to 60% more torque
6 ZIMM Maschinenelemente GmbH + Co KG
Size
KSZ-H
Motor flange
part no.
Motor
type
Coupling part no.
Bore Ø
4 of screws
gearbox side
8.8
DIN 7991
4 of socket head
cap screws
8.8 DIN 912
(for motor)
a b c e f h i kg

Connecting Technology
Coupling with keyway and set screw:
Material: as shown in the table,
Provides rotational resilience and
maintenance-free,
Drive keyway: DIN 6885/1-P9,
Bore U = not drilled
Elastomer - Star “red”:
Material: Polyurethane,
Medium to good damping,
Very good long-term strength,
Temperature range: -20°C to +70°C
reduced to -30°C up to +100°C
Standard bores “d” mm
KUZ-09  U, 5*, 6, 7, 8, 9
KUZ-14  U, 9, 11, 14
KUZ-19  U, 11, 14, 16, 19
KUZ-24  U, 11, 14, 16, 19, 19L, 20, 24
KUZ-28  U, 14, 16, 19, 20, 24, 25, 28
KUZ-38  U, 25, 28, 28L, 32, 38
KUZ-45  U, 25, 28, 32, 38, 42, 45
KUZ-55  U, 28, 42, 48, 55
U = not drilled, except KUZ-14 & 19
which are pilot drilled Ø6.3 mm
L = long hub
*Coupling with set screw, without keyway.
Other diameter available on request.
Standard coupling KUZ
Ordering example:
Type of coupling  Size  Bore d end 1  Bore d end 2
KUZ-24-20/24
Dimensions
Coupling
size
D L L1 a
ds
Star
L1
long hub
Set
screw
Tightening
torque Nm
KUZ-09 20 30 10 10 - - M4 1.5
KUZ-14 27.5 44 16 12 - - M6 (M4) 4.8 (1.5)
KUZ-19 34.5 51 19 13 12 - M6 4.8
KUZ-24 40 66 25 16 17 40 M5 2
KUZ-28 55 78 30 18 26 - M5 2
KUZ-38 65 90 35 20 29 60 M6 4.8
KUZ-45 80 114 45 24 37 - M8 10
KUZ-55 95 126 50 26 45 - M8 10
KUZ-60 105 140 56 28 50 - M8 10
KUZ-70 120 160 65 30 59 - M10 17
KUZ-75 135 185 75 35 67 - M10 17
KUZ-90 160 210 85 40 79 - M10 17
Technical data
Rated
torque
Nm
max.
torque
Nm
max.
speed
rpm
Shore-
hardness
star
Material* Weight
drilled
kg
Torsional
stiffness C
Tdyn
Nm/rad
Moment
of inertia
10-3kgm2
3 6 28000 92A A 0.05 - -
4.5 4.5 20000 55D S 0.14 254 0.02
7.3 7.3 14000 55D S 0.27 274 0.03
17 34 14000 98A S 0.34 2920 0.1
60 120 10600 98A S 0.9 9930 0.4
160 320 8500 98A S 1.5 26770 1.4
325 650 7100 98A G 2.35 48570 2.5
450 900 6000 98A G 3.55 54500 6.1
525 1050 5600 98A G 4.85 65290 10.2
625 1250 4750 98A G 7.4 94970 20.3
900 1300 4250 98A G 10.8 129510 37.1
1500 3000 3550 98A G 17.7 197500 84
*A = Aluminium, S = Sintered steel, G = Cast iron
Ordering example:
KUZ-KK-32-20/24
Type of coupling
Size
Bore d end 1
Bore d end 2
9Visit www.zimmscrewjacks.com
Connection Elements
Coupling with split shells
Material: high-tensile aluminium,
Split shells permit easy radial insertion,
High concentricity, High clamping forces,
Low moment of inertia, Stepless adjustment facility
thanks to the clamp hub rather than a fitted drive key,
Drive keyway available on request
Elastomer - Star “ZIMM green”:
Permanently free of play and dampens vibration,
Temperature range: 0°C to +70°C
reduced to -20°C up to +100°C
Standard bores “d” mm
KUZ-KK-16  8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16
KUZ-KK-24 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 18,
  19, 20, 22
KUZ-KK-32 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 22, 24, 25, 28, 30, 32
KUZ-KK-35 12, 15, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 25, 28, 30, 32, 35
KUZ-KK-45 16, 19, 20, 22, 24, 25, 28, 30, 32, 35, 38, 40, 42, 45
KUZ-KK-60 25, 28, 32, 38, 40, 42, 45, 48, 50, 55
Other diameter available on request
Coupling KUZ-KK
Permissible assembly error
Coupling size
max. axial
offset in mm
max. axis
offset in mm
Angular error
in degrees
KUZ-KK-16 ±1 0.08 1°
KUZ-KK-24 ±2 0.08 1°
KUZ-KK-32 ±2 0.1 1°
KUZ-KK-35 ±2 0.15 1°
KUZ-KK-45 ±2 0.12 1°
KUZ-KK-60 ±2 0.14 1°
KUZ-09 0.8 0.15 1°
KUZ-14 0.75 0.4 0.5°
KUZ-19 0.75 0.4 0.5°
KUZ-24 1.2 0.2 0.9°
KUZ-28 1.4 0.22 0.9°
KUZ-38 1.5 0.25 0.9°
KUZ-45 1.8 0.25 1°
KUZ-55 2 0.32 1°
KUZ-60 2.1 0.36 1.1°
KUZ-70 2.2 0.38 1.1°
KUZ-75 2.6 0.42 1.2°
KUZ-90 3 0.48 1.2°
Dimensions
Coupling

Tube/m
10-3kgm2
Per star
C
Tdyn
Nm/rad
Per tube/m
C
Tdyn
Nm/rad
Both
couplings
kg
Tube/m
kg
VWZ-30 32 32 30 15 1.5 34 99 M4 4 0.01 0.11 1375 1104 0.14 0.58
VWZ-40 42 44.5 40 17 1.5 46 133 M5 8 0.08 0.2 3700 2332 0.36 0.76
VWZ-60 56 57 60 30 2 63 177 M6 15 0.24 0.8 9917 8292 0.94 0.97
VWZ-60V 67 68 60 35 2 73 205 M8 35 0.46 0.8 24417 8292 1.42 0.97
VWZ-80 82 85 80 40 2 84 249 M10 70 2.4 3 33667 29102 2.98 2
VWZ-100 102 105 100 50 2 97 283 M12 120 6 5.8 67667 58178 4.62 2.47
*BK=Shaft extension clamping length
Size
Elastomer Star max. transmittable torque of clamp hub depending on the bore diameter (clamp force)
Coupling

*BK=Shaft extension clamping length
Dimensions
Ordering example:
VWZ-60-LA1800-25/20S
Size
Length
Bore 1st side
Bore 2nd side (S = rigid hub)
 h
 Z/2
 LI
 LA
 B  Z A
 LA
pedestal bearing STL
flexible hub flexible hub
flexible hub rigid hub
flexibel hubrigid hub
 d
 J1
 J2
 L
 N
1
 H
2 H
1
 H
 A
 S1
2P
1P
OP
13Visit www.zimmscrewjacks.com
Dimensions
Dimensions
for connecting shaft VWZ
Housing material:
 Grey cast iron, primed in blue
Bearing material:
 Roller bearing steel
Temperature range:
 -30°C to +120°C
for connecting shaft  VWZ
Material: Steel, ground
Accessories
Pedestal bearing STL
Shaft extension WZ
Part no. d1 LWZ kg
WZ-15/74-?P 15 74 0.1
WZ-20/76-?P 20 76 0.19
WZ-20/102-?P 20 102 0.25
WZ-30/130-?P 30 130 0.72
WZ-40/170-?P 40 170 1.67
WZ-50/170-?P 50 170 2.61
Examples:
VWZ with rigid hub,
for pedestal bearings.
Shaft extensions without fitted key (OP)
Part no. d A H H1 H2 J1 J2 L N1 S1 kg
STL-15-G 15 32 56 30.2 14 88 106 127 11.5 15.3 0.47
STL-20-G 20 32 65 33.3 14 88 106 127 11.5 18.3 0.59
STL-30-G 30 40 82.5 42.9 17 108 127 152 14 22.2 1.1
STL-40-G 40 48 99 49.2 19 125 146 175 14 30.2 1.85
STL-50-G 50 54 114.5 57.2 22 149 165 203 18 32.6 2.7
ZIMM has established itself as a leading
manufacturer of quality screw jack systems and
exports to renowned mechanical engineering
companies worldwide.